Unofficial Copy SB0063/758854/1

1998 Regular Session

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 63

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "offenses;" insert "defining a certain term;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 18, insert:

"(3) "FIRE MARSHAL" MEANS THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL, A DEPUTY STATE FIRE MARSHAL, OR AN ASSISTANT STATE FIRE MARSHAL OR SPECIAL ASSISTANT STATE FIRE MARSHAL DESIGNATED UNDER ARTICLE 38A, § 7 OF THE CODE.";

and in line 19, strike "(3)" and substitute "(4)".

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 9 and 10, inclusive; in line 11, strike "(E)" and substitute " (\underline{D}) "; in the same line, strike "(F)" and substitute " (\underline{E}) "; in line 20, strike "(F)" and substitute " (\underline{D}) ".